LIABILITY RELEASE ST PHILIP'S ORTHODOX CHURCH VACATION CHURCH SCHOOL

In consideration of admission of my child(ren) to the Vacation Church School Program at St. Philip's Orthodox Church:

I do hereby release St. Philip's Orthodox Church, its personnel, Vacation Church School volunteers, employees, officers, directors and agents from any and all claims, liability, responsibility and actions of every kind, including but not limited to property damage, personal injury, or public liability which they may have or which may result from the participation of my child in the programs at Vacation Church School.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless St. Philip's Orthodox Church, its personnel, Vacation Church School volunteers, employees, officers, directors and agents from any liability damage caused by my child or for injury to my child, which arises during or as a result of any Vacation Church School Program in which my child is involved.

I further understand that my child can be excluded at any time during the program if it is judged that my child has hampered the safety, welfare, and enjoyment of other children at Vacation Church School.

By registering my child for Vacation Church School, I acknowledge that I have read the foregoing, which I understand to be an authorization and a release, and I understand it fully.

PHOTO RELEASE

By registering my child for Vacation Church School, I also understand that pictures of my child(ren) taken during Vacation church School may be used (with no names or other identifying information) on the St. Philip's Orthodox Church website (www.st-philip.net) or in church publications. I understand that I may contact the church office if this is an area of concern.